









SHARDA UNIVERSITY- NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY DAY ORATION

DIALOGUES ACROSS BOUNDARIES



APJ ABDUL KALAM AUDITORIUM, BLOCK-3



10 MAY 2024 (2.30 PM)

EXPERT TALK ON NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY DAY



DR AMARENDRAPANI

Higher Education Policy Research Expert Joint Director, Association of Indian Universities

Dr Amarendra Pani, is a Higher Education Policy Research Expert with more than 25 years of experience. A Research Methodologist, Dr Pani has worked in some of the apex level Research and Capacity Building organisations like National Council for Educational Research and Training (NCERT), Association of Indian Universities and in some of the premier and reputed universities like Panjab University, Chandigarh, Indira Gandhi National Open University, New Delhi, Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal Central University, Uttarakhand in various academic as well as administrative positions. Over his two decades stint with AIU, Dr Pani has served AIU in various important positions like Head of the Meeting Division of AIU, which convenes the meetings of Vice Chancellors at Zonal and National level, Head, Equivalence Division, Chief Information Officer under RTI, Act 2005, Editor, University News, a Journal of Higher Education Published by AIU. Dr Pani has more than 10 edited books and a number of research publications to his credit. Dr Pani has the distinct credit of drafting and designing the National Guideline for Anveshan: National Research Conventions organised by AIU on annual basis. He also represented Indian Universities in the Erasmus Programme and the Symposium of Senior Executives organised by European Commission at Kuala Lampur in November 2018. Presently, Dr Pani is Joint Director & Director (In -Charge), Research Division, **Association of Indian Universities**

Chief Patrons

Shri. P. K. Gupta Chancellor, **Sharda University**

Shri. Y. K. Gupta **Pro- Chancellor, Sharda University**

Patron

Prof. Sibaram Khara Vice - Chancellor, Sharda University

Organizing committee

Convenors

Dr Bhuvnesh Kumar Dean Research

Dr Shyamal K. Banerjee Dean, SSBSR

Co-convenors

Dr Amit Sehgal Dir, Sharda LaunchPad Federation

Dr Mohit Sahni Associate Dean Research

Coordinator

Dr Lalit Chandravanshi **Asstt Dean Research**